

## Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 19 February 2022

Race 1 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 8				Division		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	01.02	Loreto Kirribilli 14	(Lo Surdo,Russell,Robertson,Craig,c:McKerihan)	1	6:26.89	0.00 +0.00
2	01.01	Loreto Kirribilli 13	(White,Tucker,Ross,Leman,c:McGrath)	3	6:30.86	3.97 +3.97
3	01.03	Wenona	(Benfield,Turner-Smith,Hay,Nutt,c:Albert)	2	6:34.33	3.47 +7.44
4	01.04	Loreto Normanhurst	(Kent,Murray,Keblewhite,Cheema,c:Sam)	4	7:01.62	27.29 +34.73

Race 2 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 7				Division		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	02.03	Pymble Ladies'	(Leahy,Lupton,Tighe*,Sywak,c:Viswanathan)	2	6:10.77	0.00 +0.00
2	02.02	Loreto Kirribilli 12	(Steele,Falinski,Fisk,Shackell,c:Duffy)	1	6:35.24	24.47 +24.47
3	02.05	Loreto Normanhurst	(Russell,Winterton,Graham,Parratt,c:Ryan)	5	6:45.16	9.92 +34.39
4	02.04	Roseville	(Robertson*,Boghossian,Eburne,Coleman,c:Amielh-Gibson)	3	7:46.02	60.86 +95.25
	02.01	Loreto Kirribilli 11	(Shanahan,James,Fallon,Dunstan,c:Williams)	4	DID NOT START	

\*substitute

Race 3 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 6				Division		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	03.01	Loreto Kirribilli 10	(Stephenson,Warren,Ahrens,Strickland,c:Hayson)	1	6:30.14	0.00 +0.00
2	03.03	Pymble Ladies'	(Kang,Sullivan,Longstaff,Zlatanovic,c:Hennessy)	3	6:36.56	6.42 +6.42
3	03.02	Loreto Kirribilli 9	(Roberts,Roberts,Wheelahan,Donohoe,c:Donohoe)	4	6:38.94	2.38 +8.80
4	03.05	Loreto Normanhurst	(Branley,Whittaker,McKenna,Everson*,c:Cabuil)	5	6:39.55	0.61 +9.41
5	03.04	Roseville	(Xu,Mitchell,Shadforth*,Smart,c:Robertson)	2	7:00.96	21.41 +30.82

\*substitute

Race 4 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5				Division		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	04.02	Pymble Ladies'	(Young,Stansall,McMillan,Wang,c:Johnson)	2	6:06.26	0.00 +0.00
2	04.01	Loreto Kirribilli	(Ronan,Hennessy,Holt,Loiterton,c:Bruce)	3	6:23.11	16.85 +16.85
3	04.03	Roseville	(Kirkpatrick,Coonan*,Houe,Rye,c:Lawrence)	1	6:39.48	16.37 +33.22
4	04.04	Loreto Normanhurst	(Halugin,Roche,Moore,Boland,c:Sam)	4	7:06.14	26.66 +59.88

\*substitute

Race 5 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	05.09	St Ignatius 1	(Wormwell,Eisenhauer,Croall,Dean,c:Chan)	3	5:43.97	0.00 +0.00
2	05.04	Scots 1	(Groves,Lam,Beverley-Smith,Green,c:Steinberg)	1	6:11.24	27.27 +27.27
3	05.01	Kings	(Irwin,Radebe,McGrath,Rowntree,c:Watson)	2	6:34.62	23.38 +50.65
4	05.02	Newington 1	(Chamberlain,Fong,Montanari,Rose,c:Hill)	4	7:09.56	34.94 +85.59

Race 6 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	05.11	St Josephs	(Fiore,Dalton,Neate,Smith,c:Ledden)	2	5:43.22	0.00 +0.00
2	05.07	Shore	(Hamilton,Mason-Jones,Lineker,Stokeld,c:Pan)	3	5:59.49	16.27 +16.27
3	05.12	Sydney Grammar	(Bierer,Brindley,Sanderson,Ziems,c:Rinder)	1	6:34.80	35.31 +51.58
	05.08	St Augustines	(Von Arnim,Donnan,Parker,Newton,c:O'Hare)	4	SCRATCHED	

Race 7 School Year 8 6th Coxed Quad Scull				Division 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	05.10	St Ignatius 2	(Delany,Menegazzo,Kirkby,de Vos,c:Camus)	1	6:31.34	0.00 +0.00
2	05.05	Scots 7	(Karabalios,Ediriweera,Bai,Porter,c:McInnes)	3		
3	05.06	Scots 8	(Beer,Schmidt,Johansson,Mitchell,c:Joukhadour)	4	7:01.18	
4	05.03	Newington 2	(Kessikidis,Fulton,Wright,Chanter,c:Armstrong-Bailey)	2	7:26.88	

Race 8 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	06.05	St Ignatius	(Carter,Lund,Welsh,Walker,c:Gacitua)	2	5:38.39	0.00 +0.00
2	06.03	Scots	(Du Plessis,Merrion,Jediny,Scrimgeour,c:Neal)	1	6:04.22	25.83 +25.83
3	06.01	Kings	(Ralph,Moore,Walsh,Cheung,c:Calabro)	4	6:34.43	30.21 +56.04
	06.02	Newington	(Robertson,Farah,Perrin,Hannah,c:Clayton)	3	DID NOT FINISH	

## Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 19 February 2022

Race 9 School Year 8 5th Coxed Quad Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	06.04	Shore	(Kennedy,Riley,McIntosh,Rogan,c:Bowen)	2	5:55.62	0.00 +0.00
2	06.06	St Josephs	(Faulk,McLellan,Perkins,Raper,c:Sleiman)	1	6:35.16	39.54 +39.54
3	06.07	Sydney Grammar	(Bailey,Galvin,Wall,Kelly,c:Cai)	3	7:28.98	53.82 +93.36

Race 10 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	07.05	St Ignatius	(Bigg,Briscoe,Ruddick,Messara,c:Rose)	1	5:32.74	0.00 +0.00
2	07.03	Scots	(Berkelouw,Venclovas,Teen,Dickson,c:Morgan)	4	5:44.23	11.49 +11.49
3	07.02	Newington	(Gray,King,Pattinson,Edmundson,c:Smit)	2	6:06.94	22.71 +34.20
4	07.01	Kings	(Sivagangabalan,Little,Lusted,Collins,c:Hopperton)	3	6:16.25	9.31 +43.51

Race 11 School Year 8 4th Coxed Quad Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	07.04	Shore	(Motteram,Yun,Forrester,Paris,c:Brooks)	2	5:41.32	0.00 +0.00
2	07.06	St Josephs	(Jackson,Bowen,Hopkins,Holgate,c:Tayar)	1	5:47.22	5.90 +5.90
3	07.07	Sydney Grammar	(Errington,Snow,Ferrara,Cho,c:Tran)	3	7:35.52	108.30 +114.2

Race 12 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	08.03	Scots	(Tremlett,Jones,Wiseman,Milling,c:Panos)	3	5:47.68	0.00 +0.00
2	08.01	Kings	(Maclean,Irving,Robinson,Bradford,c:Ritchie)	2	6:00.21	12.53 +12.53
3	08.02	Newington	(Trpezanovski,Toskas,Mitchell-Zancanaro,Gillespie-Penny,c:Gregoire)	6	6:11.14	10.93 +23.46
4	08.05	St Ignatius	(Scarr,Reich,Harper,Brown,c:de Lacharriere)	4	7:09.60	58.46 +81.92

Race 13 School Year 8 3rd Coxed Quad Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	08.06	St Josephs	(McRae,Curran,Chrara,McCarthy,c:Gahan)	3	5:45.65	0.00 +0.00
2	08.04	Shore	(McHutchinson,Goddard,Blaes,Scammell,c:Miller)	1	5:55.93	10.28 +10.28
3	08.07	Sydney Grammar	(Kumar,Corte,Ossowski,Macneall Chapman,c:Stewart)	2	6:56.78	60.85 +71.13

Race 14 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	09.05	St Ignatius	(Oxenham,Carr,Walker,Turner,c:Poynton)	3	5:37.50	0.00 +0.00
2	09.01	Kings	(Camilleri,Galvins,Hazlett,Rogers,c:Yabsley)	1	5:58.42	20.92 +20.92
3	09.02	Newington	(Devlin,Grillakis,Auld,Trethewey,c:Holmes)	4	6:22.21	23.79 +44.71
4	09.03	Scots	(Sperring,Merriman,Connolly,Pope,c:Phillips)	2	6:40.29	18.08 +62.79

Race 15 School Year 8 2nd Coxed Quad Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	09.06	St Josephs	(Stewart,Wall,Whittaker,Frederikson,c:Yates)	2	5:40.23	0.00 +0.00
2	09.04	Shore	(Longes,Robinson,McKindley,Le Maitre,c:Keeler)	3	6:13.17	32.94 +32.94
3	09.07	Sydney Grammar	(Clayton,Gayagay,Bates,Germaine,c:Rinder)	1	6:16.51	3.34 +36.28

Race 16 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull				Division 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	10.06	St Ignatius	(Kerr,Hartman,McClintock,Delaney,c:Allsopp)	1	5:20.00	0.00 +0.00
2	10.01	Kings	(Parsons,Davis,Tindal,Blatchford,c:Gerber)	2	5:26.76	6.76 +6.76
3	10.03	Scots	(White,Littlemore,Lowe,Crawford,c:Low)	4	5:27.55	0.79 +7.55
4	10.02	Newington	(Theo,Warwick,Walsh,Christofides,c:Baker)	3	5:44.38	16.83 +24.38

Race 17 School Year 8 1st Coxed Quad Scull				Division 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	10.07	St Josephs	(Spork,Short,Race,Lane,c:Mulders)	1	5:08.19	0.00 +0.00
2	10.04	Shore	(Frape,Powell,Armstrong,Roxburgh,c:Cochrane)	3	5:34.63	26.44 +26.44
3	10.08	Sydney Grammar	(Ossowski,Chew,Allton,Hall,c:Bierer)	2	6:55.40	80.77 +107.2
	10.05	St Augustines	(Wise,Hill,Arundel,Seve,c:Goldsworthy)	4	SCRATCHED	

## Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 19 February 2022

Race 18 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	11.03	Pymble Ladies'	(Stalley,Marles,Tan,Handley,c:Solomons)	3	6:28.60	0.00 +0.00
2	11.01	Loreto Kirribilli 6	(Burges,Sekzenian,Carter,Ross,c:Hayson)	2	6:44.51	15.91 +15.91
3	11.04	Roseville	(Wang,Samuels*,Fletcher,Baird,c:White)	1	6:57.44	12.93 +28.84
4	11.02	Loreto Kirribilli 7	(Barry,Lemieux,Wagner,Cleary,c:Funder)	4	7:20.71	23.27 +52.11
	11.05	Loreto Normanhurst	(Rougon,Prince,Wadley,Timmins,c:Harrison)	5	DID NOT START	

\*substitute

Race 19 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	12.01	Loreto Kirribilli 4	(Betar,Champ,Clarkin,Woodward,c:Bruce)	2	6:03.33	0.00 +0.00
2	12.03	Pymble Ladies'	(Cullinane*,Novak,Olesen*,Hartin,c:Attinger)	1	6:07.78	4.45 +4.45
3	12.04	Roseville	(Bestic*,Berger,Greuttke,Jones,c:Thompson)	3	6:37.86	30.08 +34.53
4	12.02	Loreto Kirribilli 5	(Hatzidis,Madsen,Butcher,Charleson,c:Donohoe)	4	6:42.76	4.90 +39.43
5	12.05	Loreto Normanhurst	(Woods,Wentworth Brown,O'Brien,Gambrill,c:Tyrrell)	5	7:13.37	30.61 +70.04

\*substitute

Race 20 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	13.01	Loreto Kirribilli 2	(Risbey,Charles,Hutton,Whitson,c:Peel)	1	5:44.43	0.00 +0.00
2	13.02	Loreto Kirribilli 3	(Carnevale,Keating,Radocaj,Eales,c:Madsen)	3	6:13.01	28.58 +28.58
3	13.04	Loreto Normanhurst	(Bartucciotto,Slater,Lampe,Daly,c:Walton)	4	6:16.22	3.21 +31.79
4	13.03	Pymble Ladies'	(Porter,Beveridge,Essey*,Gibson,c:Taylor)	2	6:16.67	0.45 +32.24

\*substitute

Race 21 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	14.01	Loreto Kirribilli	(Allsopp,Chidgey,Moran,Oxenham,c:Kozub)	3	5:35.80	0.00 +0.00
2	14.02	Pymble Ladies'	(O'Donnell,Shanahan*,O'Regan,Naito,c:Goddard)	1	5:38.63	2.83 +2.83
3	14.04	Loreto Normanhurst	(Collins,Ball,Haire,Hickey*,c:Witton)	4	6:00.35	21.72 +24.55
4	14.03	Roseville	(McRae,Kelly,Mackinlay,Du Preez,c:Marchant)	2	6:02.69	2.34 +26.89

\*substitute

Race 22 School Year 9 7th Coxed Quad Scull					Division	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	15.04	St Ignatius	(Marinovic,Gontarczyk,Browne,Brookes,c:Cashion)	2	6:03.90	0.00 +0.00
	15.01	Kings	(Crocker,McKay,Wilson,Baer,c:Scott)	3	DID NOT FINISH	
	15.02	Shore	(Welch,Riding,Paris,Warner,c:Aloisio)	1	DID NOT START	
	15.03	St Augustines	(Carter,Ballesty,McGeever,Cao,c:Taylor)	4	SCRATCHED	

Race 23 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	16.01	Kings	(Tootell,Rahimi,Morgan,Firth,c:Small)	1	5:32.11	0.00 +0.00
2	16.04	St Ignatius	(O'Brien,Dawes,Mason,Chapman,c:Fehon)	3	5:34.57	2.46 +2.46
	16.02	Newington	(Gracie,Keeping,Mackay-Sim,Moore,c:Jeong)	2	DID NOT START	

Race 24 School Year 9 6th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	16.05	St Josephs	(Bandiera-Dunn,Georgakis,Reeves,Sciacca Jr,c:Prentice)	3	5:51.70	0.00 +0.00
2	16.03	Shore	(O'Brien,Jones,Stanberg,Faddy,c:Greig)	2	6:07.86	16.16 +16.16
	16.06	Sydney Grammar	(Lutfi,Mei,Schulz,Novakovic,c:Tattersall)	1	DID NOT START	

Race 25 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	17.04	St Ignatius	(Pettersson, Van Rijswijk,Nicol,Erwin,c:Francis)	2	5:32.57	0.00 +0.00
2	17.01	Kings	(Heriot,Bazina,Xia,Swift,c:Kmita)	3	5:42.63	10.06 +10.06
3	17.02	Newington	(McConnell,Adams,Latham,Goldsmith,c:Smit)	1	5:50.96	8.33 +18.39

Race 26 School Year 9 5th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	17.06	Sydney Grammar	(Parker-Burton,Dekell,Dudley-Smith,Pepper,c:Kappelmann)	3	6:00.61	0.00 +0.00
2	17.03	Shore	(Reardon,Harvey,Evans-Beard,Roxburgh,c:Taaffe)	1	6:10.15	9.54 +9.54
	17.05	St Josephs	(Moulang,O'Kane,Backhouse,Owen,c:Merrick)	2	DID NOT START	

## Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 19 February 2022

Race 27 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	18.01	Kings	(Mitchell,Todd,Rengaswamy,Thomas,c:Abbas)	3	5:41.78	0.00 +0.00
2	18.02	Newington	(Brownrigg,Fuller,Longcroft,Grove,c:Chandler)	4	5:46.56	4.78 +4.78
3	18.05	St Ignatius	(Macpherson,Donohue,Healy,Naughton,c:Rorke)	2	5:58.46	11.90 +16.68
4	18.03	Scots	(Randall,Ivanovski,Stambolie,O'Hara,c:Pham)	1	6:00.07	1.61 +18.29

Race 28 School Year 9 4th Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	18.04	Shore	(Edwards,Wright,Hocking,Halstead,c:Chapman)	3	5:42.46	0.00 +0.00
2	18.06	St Josephs	(Pickthall,Moore,Lebler,Crawford,c:Mirabella)	1	5:50.30	7.84 +7.84
3	18.07	Sydney Grammar	(Deschamps,Eibl,Taylor,Goldberg,c:Kappelmann)	2	6:04.43	14.13 +21.97

Race 29 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	19.01	Kings	(Robinson,Estens,McMurtrie,Tregonning,c:Gall)	1	5:25.37	0.00 +0.00
2	19.02	Newington	(Mosely,Webb,de Hennin,Pardea,c:Veloz)	2	5:39.30	13.93 +13.93
3	19.04	St Ignatius	(Bigg,Keaney,McGrath,Wilkinson,c:Lea)	3	5:46.05	6.75 +20.68

Race 30 School Year 9 3rd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	19.03	Shore	(Wade,Wyles,Francis,Halstead,c:Zhu)	2	5:23.29	0.00 +0.00
2	19.05	St Josephs	(Harris,Field,Louw,Brown,c:Tassone)	3	5:34.37	11.08 +11.08
3	19.06	Sydney Grammar	(Darnell,Uthartharm,Kazal,Ossowski,c:Connolly)	1	6:11.33	36.96 +48.04

Race 31 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	20.01	Kings	(Fleet,Lee-Koksall,Woodhouse-Bedak,Buckley,c:Harrison)	1	5:21.82	0.00 +0.00
2	20.04	St Ignatius	(Conna,Sullivan,Johnston,Delany,c:Flynn)	3	5:28.79	6.97 +6.97
3	20.02	Newington	(White,Koskela,Gleeson,Cirillo,c:Lea)	2	5:29.12	0.33 +7.30

Race 32 School Year 9 2nd Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	20.03	Shore	(Stock,Kellett,Nam,Sherington,c:Gray)	2	5:28.53	0.00 +0.00
2	20.05	St Josephs	(Saunders-Greene,Ibrahim,Wall,Basha,c:Duncan)	3	5:34.71	6.18 +6.18
3	20.06	Sydney Grammar	(Moncrieff,Razavi,Kostka,Williams,c:Stoita)	1	5:35.21	0.50 +6.68

Race 33 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	21.06	St Ignatius	(Burke,Hyles,Ward,Davis,c:Taylor)	2	5:05.37	0.00 +0.00
2	21.01	Kings	(Farrah,Moore*,Dugan,Fonua,c:Hill)	4	5:15.71	10.34 +10.34
3	21.02	Newington	(Muir,Titmuss,Veitch,Denton,c:Dewhurst)	1	5:18.10	2.39 +12.73
	21.03	Scots	(Alt-Graham,McGregor,Darbey-Cairns,Currenti,c:McEachern)	3	DID NOT START	
*substitute						

Race 34 School Year 9 1st Coxed Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	21.04	Shore	(Bestic,Galligan,Armati,Frape,c:Gandhi)	1	5:15.59	0.00 +0.00
2	21.07	St Josephs	(Gursoy,Gough,Dooley,Palmisani,c:Barlow)	2	5:21.59	6.00 +6.00
3	21.08	Sydney Grammar	(Slack,Berkelouw,Clifton,Hyde,c:Tattersall)	3	5:31.61	10.02 +16.02
	21.05	St Augustines	(Taylor,Pender,Nicholas,Tancred,c:Goldsworthy)	4	SCRATCHED	

Race 35 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	25.02	Roseville	(Erby,Butler,Ridley,Elles,c:Thompson)	1	6:12.09	0.00 +0.00
2	25.01	Pymble Ladies'	(Hodder,Craig,Lemon,Calvani,c:Schuh)	2	6:35.47	23.38 +23.38

Race 36 Womens B Grade Coxed Four					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	27.03	Sydney	(Dunlop*,Page,Sypher,Neville,c:Cowap)	3	5:41.22	0.00 +0.00
2	27.02	UTS	(Anderton*,Stocks,Critchlow,Sibillin*,c:O'Hanlon)	2	5:50.70	9.48 +9.48
	27.01	Mosman	(Young,Callaghan,Hyde,Burke,c:Taylor)	1	SCRATCHED	
*substitute						

## Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 19 February 2022

Race 37 Women's Masters Eight					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Hcp	Margins	
1	28.05 North Shore 3 (Gibson,Blackwell,Lash,Kennedy,Byrne,McCoach,Tonge,Woods,c:Pollock)	(C) 2	5:32.40	11	0.00	+0.00
2	28.01 Leichhardt (Williams,Lopresti,Sandow,Zongor,Borgert,Armitage,Innes,Evans,c:Lowe)	(B) 1	5:32.77	15	0.37	+0.37
3	28.03 North Shore 1 (Johnstone,Culhane,Levingston,McCully,Grundy,Donkin,McCulloch,Buzo,c:Ballingall)	(E) 5	6:00.59	GO	27.82	+28.19
4	28.04 North Shore 2 (Forbes,Angelis,Boehm,Dekker,Appleton,Ullmann,Blundell*,Abbott,c:Morris)	(D) 4	6:28.72	5	28.13	+56.32
	28.02 Mosman (Foxton,Wilson,Barac,Hill,Hutcheson,Lawry,Ross,Kleiman,c:Marsh)	(D) 3	SCRATCHED			

\*substitute

Race 38 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins		
1	29.01 Sydney Girls 1 (Teoh,Vinciguerra,Steel,Greenwood,c:Gamage)	3	5:55.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.02 Sydney Girls 2 (Hari,Blaney,Perry,Wong,c:Lin)	1	6:17.00	21.73	+21.73	
3	29.03 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Whittaker,Heilman,Walters,Attia,c:Bolster)	2	6:21.31	4.31	+26.04	
	29.04 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Thomas,Bridger,Whittaker,Buchanan,c:O'Kelly)	4	DID NOT START			

Race 39 School 1st Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins		
1	31.06 St Ignatius (Curtin,Power,Lowrey,O'Meara,Beregi,Seke,Whiteing,Milozzi,c:Vecchio)	4	4:17.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.01 Kings (Whalan,Rogers,Leahy,Menzies,Bucknell,Dugan,Staniforth,Duta,c:Cleave)	1	4:21.34	4.03	+4.03	
3	31.02 Newington (Sutherland,Harvey,Maclean,Elliott,Carr,Page,Moses,Jones,c:Novati)	2	4:25.91	4.57	+8.60	
4	31.08 Sydney Grammar (Russell,Ireland,Brennan,Hyde,Brezniak,Stalker,Zhang,Collier,c:Potter)	3	4:35.45	9.54	+18.14	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 63); Rest->B Final (Race 62)

Race 40 School 1st Eight					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins		
1	31.04 Shore (Clubb,Oxenham,Chapman,Nutt,Scambler,Kenny,Sloan,Marshall*,c:Smith)	3	4:18.15	0.00	+0.00	
2	31.07 St Josephs (Maroulis,Summers,Mangelsdorf,Hine,Frederikson,Dickinson,Gursoy,Moloney,c:Tong)	1	4:24.04	5.89	+5.89	
3	31.03 Scots (Ellis,Jenkins,Delmenico,Tremlett,Berckelman,Baldassarre,Hufton,Lees,c:Howell)	2	4:26.93	2.89	+8.78	
	31.05 St Augustines (Nicholas,Potts,Magee,Lynch,McKenzie,Smith,St Pierre,Wilson,c:Taylor)	4	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 63); Rest->B Final (Race 62)

\*substitute

Race 41 School Year 10 4th Eight					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins		
1	32.02 St Ignatius (Ryan,Boyd,Cabot,Stuckey,Tyrrell,Terry,Schell,Blencke,c:Henry)	3	5:31.78	0.00	+0.00	
2	32.03 St Josephs (Bruce,Ward,Dreyer,Kochanski,Roach,Underwood,Buchanan,Kelly,c:Basha)	1	5:42.17	10.39	+10.39	
3	32.01 Kings (Luo,Vunipola,McKay,Santo,Zhou,Rossouw,Rowe,Hirst,c:Mahinthan)	2	5:43.17	1.00	+11.39	

## Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 19 February 2022

Race 42 School Year 10 3rd Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	33.01 Kings (Thomas,Miranda-Clark,Cox,Myatt,Masters,Jones,Petras,Tindal,c:Cheung)	2	4:58.83	0.00	+0.00
2	33.03 St Ignatius (Waldren,Brown,Graves,Thomas,Hehir,Simmon,Wrightson,Studdert,c:Hordern-Smith)	1	5:00.88	2.05	+2.05
3	33.02 Shore (Henderson,Bergin,Marshall,Cozzi*,Harvison*,Kingdom,Macfarlane*,Mitchell*,c:Munnings)	5	5:02.57	1.69	+3.74
4	33.04 St Josephs (Timbs,Won,McPhie,Hannon,Cusack,Cairns,Courtney,Calingao,c:Meegamuge)	3	5:21.02	18.45	+22.19
5	33.05 Sydney Grammar (Yip,Lambert,Innes,Coe,Wee,Lee,Gu,Leung,c:Lutfi)	4	5:31.14	10.12	+32.31

\*substitute

Race 43 School Year 10 2nd Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	34.01 Kings (Salmon,Whalan,Mason,Schultz,Camilleri,Odbert,Jones,Payne,c:Lawson)	4	4:45.31	0.00	+0.00
2	34.02 Newington (Armitage,Kinlyside,Salmon,,Sutton,Rixom,Grippi,Kosmas,Phillips,c:Cooper)	3	4:58.40	13.09	+13.09
3	34.03 Scots (Hill,Norgard,Low,Martin,Evans,Dack,Sides,Brann,c:Palin)	2	4:59.26	0.86	+13.95
4	34.05 St Ignatius (White,Armstrong,Pidcock,Holmes,Kennedy,Lenahan,Hodge,Walker,c:Bunis)	1	4:59.88	0.62	+14.57

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 65); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 64)

Race 44 School Year 10 2nd Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	34.04 Shore (Davies*,Betar,Hall,Mendel*,Gillian,Lyne,Elliott*,Stacker,c:Waugh)	2	4:52.30	0.00	+0.00
2	34.06 St Josephs (Taylor,Moore,Basha,O'Brien,Hannan,Goss,Callanan,Jani,c:Smeaton)	1	5:00.07	7.77	+7.77
3	34.07 Sydney Grammar (Hue,Huynh,Zheng,Kelly,Sanderson,Dudley-Smith,Sproats,Thurgood,c:Abdel Sayed)	3	5:11.06	10.99	+18.76

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 65); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 64)

\*substitute

Race 45 School Year 10 1st Eight				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	35.01 Kings (Wickham,Zhu,Todd,McClean,Hines,Thiel,Whalan,Baker,c:Galvins)	3	4:35.69	0.00	+0.00
2	35.02 Newington (Edmundson,Carnegie,Grillakis,Tetley,Cameron-Tavendale,,Mitchell,Elliott,,Fuller,,c:Johnson)	2	4:36.94	1.25	+1.25
3	35.05 St Ignatius (Bannerman,La Spina,Zukerman,Hartman,Graham,Harrison,Price,Hennessy,c:Hallam)	4	4:48.73	11.79	+13.04
	35.03 Scots (Hindmarsh,Duffy,Taylor,McKenzie,Pinn,Hinrichsen,Pursehouse,Moore,c:Van Der Donk)	1	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 67); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 66)

Race 46 School Year 10 1st Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	35.04 Shore (Smith,Kenny*,Conick*,Roe*,Macfarlane,Hosking,Muffet,Scott,c:Fox)	1	4:40.24	0.00	+0.00
2	35.06 St Josephs (Massey,Williams,Gough,Negline,Moloney,Moloney,Mitchell,Ciesiolka,c:Bruen)	3	4:52.99	12.75	+12.75
3	35.07 Sydney Grammar (Cranfield,Au Yeung,Brew,Strothers,Hoang,Ellis,Fairbrother,Lygdas,c:Braoudakis)	2	5:04.36	11.37	+24.12

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 67); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 66)

\*substitute

Race 47 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	38.01 Pymble Ladies' (Muller,Walker,Matosantos,Purcell,c:Luo)	1	6:07.38	0.00	+0.00
2	38.02 Roseville (Boghossian,Halliday,Mackinlay,Du Preez,c:Marchant)	2	6:31.10	23.72	+23.72
3	38.03 Loreto Normanhurst 1 (Newsome,Egan,Grant,Gibbons,c:Lenahan)	3	6:46.44	15.34	+39.06
4	38.04 Loreto Normanhurst 2 (Kingston,Pembroke,Russell,Wheelhouse,c:Qutami)	4	7:13.52	27.08	+66.14

## Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 19 February 2022

Race 48 Men's B Grade Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	41.02	UTS	(Dawson,Henderson,Freiburg,Della Marta)	2		0.00 +0.00
	41.01	Mosman	(Lloyd,Fairbairn,Herridge,Fraser)	1	SCRATCHED	

Race 49 Men's Masters Eight					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Hcp	Margins
1	43.03	Sydney	(F) (Lloyd Jones, Raymond, Wood, Rikard-Bell, Cowap, Quitzau, McNeill, Graham, c: Kumar)	4	5:25.26	21	0.00 +0.00
2	43.01	Mosman	(E) (Diamond, Brandao Teixeira, Doidge, Fine, Aroney, Connaghan, Parry, Graham, c: Wiltshire)	2	5:37.78	28	12.52 +12.52
3	43.05	University NSW Composite	(H) (Ross, Drury, Grundy, Moyes, Fisher, Briggs, Ambler, McNamara, c: Bishop)	5	5:41.40	GO	3.62 +16.14
4	43.04	University of NSW	(E) (Alexander, Peppitt, Heath, Pickford, Mason, Lees, Bayfield, Halliday, c: Zheng)	1	5:55.34	28	13.94 +30.08
5	43.02	North Shore	(F) (Scobie, Bolger, Gibson, Elliott, Sargeant, Fabbro, Gillespie, Southwick, c: Graham)	3	6:04.98	21	9.64 +39.72

Race 50 School 4th Four					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	44.05	St Ignatius 1	(Kelly, Macken, Whittaker, Egger, c: Kelly)	1	5:15.65	0.00 +0.00
2	44.01	Kings	(Smith, Engsall, Bradford, Wong, c: Seaton-Cooper)	3	5:25.68	10.03 +10.03
3	44.02	Newington 1	(Meldrum, Maxwell, Carlisle, Collingwood, c: Ikladios)	2	5:50.73	25.05 +35.08
	44.08	St Josephs 2	(Ryan, Phillips, Jancewicz, Armstrong, c: Chow)	4	DID NOT START	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 69); Rest->B Final (Race 68)

Race 51 School 4th Four					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	44.04	Shore	(Bennett, Fite, Collier, Blackwell, c: Bishop)	1	5:18.69	0.00 +0.00
2	44.06	St Ignatius 2	(Barnes, Egerton-Warburton, McCaffery, Harrop, c: Dean)	3	5:26.08	7.39 +7.39
	44.07	St Josephs 1	(Sciacchitano, Spigone, Herro, Paterson, c: Loadsman)	2	DID NOT START	
	44.03	Newington 2	(Hassen, Kumar, Scott, Biasotto, c: Kingston)	4	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 69); Rest->B Final (Race 68)

Race 52 School 3rd Four					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	45.04	St Ignatius	(Ryan, Loiterton, English, Turner, c: Re)	3	5:18.25	0.00 +0.00
2	45.03	Shore	(Fenwicke, Cameron, McAlpine, Thurgood, c: Longstaff)	5	5:22.13	3.88 +3.88
3	45.01	Kings	(Xegas, Smith, Rumble, Wall, c: Tran)	2	5:27.66	5.53 +9.41
4	45.02	Newington	(Martin, Gestakovski, Foreman, Rennie, c: Iliopoulos)	1	5:32.85	5.19 +14.60
5	45.05	St Josephs	(Basha, Broughton, Farnese, Fitzgerald, c: Clarke)	4	6:06.22	33.37 +47.97

Progress : All->Final (Race 70)

Race 53 School 2nd Four					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	46.01	Kings	(Davis, Lindeman, Burke, Thompson, c: Fagan)	4	5:15.74	0.00 +0.00
2	46.02	Newington	(de Botton, Grove, Potter, Koskela, c: Lau)	1	5:17.02	1.28 +1.28
3	46.06	St Ignatius	(Grant, Sullivan, Re, Antonelli, c: Dominguez)	3	5:26.35	9.33 +10.61
	46.08	Sydney Grammar	(Warren, Stout, Mudri, Brew, c: Johnstone)	2	DID NOT START	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 72); Rest->B Final (Race 71)

Race 54 School 2nd Four					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	46.04	Shore	(Patrick, Muhlbauer, Duddy, Bowers, c: Warburton)	2	5:16.10	0.00 +0.00
2	46.07	St Josephs	(Quick, Rodrigues, Courtney, Ashby, c: Crawford)	3	5:35.90	19.80 +19.80
3	46.03	Scots	(Mo, Gizardin-Pradeau, Williams, Tapper, c: Poon)	1	6:41.86	65.96 +85.76
	46.05	St Augustines	(Murphy, Cunynghame, Kearney, St Pierre, c: Taylor)	4	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 72); Rest->B Final (Race 71)

## Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 19 February 2022

Race 55 School 1st Four					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	47.06	St Ignatius	(Bannerman,McNamee,Lambert,Collins,c:Burton)	2	5:06.15	0.00 +0.00
2	47.02	Newington	(Morsley,Whiteman,Chandler,Gleeson,c:Wadland)	4	5:20.72	14.57 +14.57
3	47.08	Sydney Grammar	(Balderstone,Hornby,Slack,Brew,c:Ledbury)	1	6:31.91	71.19 +85.76
	47.01	Kings	(Purdon,Shaliker,Bush,Blaxland,c:Collis)	3	DID NOT START	

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 74); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 73)

Race 56 School 1st Four					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	47.04	Shore	(Wulff,Clayton,McCredie,Black,c:Bishop)	1	5:14.66	0.00 +0.00
2	47.07	St Josephs	(Castaldi,Crawford,Trindall,Thomas,c:Lucarelli)	2	5:37.35	22.69 +22.69
3	47.03	Scots	(Geissler,Kligman,Mattani,Sassine,c:Low)	3	5:55.84	18.49 +41.18
	47.05	St Augustines	(Nicholas,Smith,St Pierre,Wilson,c:Taylor)	4	SCRATCHED	

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 74); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 73)

Race 57 School Third Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	48.04	St Ignatius	(Webb,Bambagiotti,Holmes,Rizzo,Gooden,Fleming,Finlayson,Graham,c:McConnell)	1	5:00.18	0.00 +0.00
2	48.03	Shore	(Cureton,Garagounis,Ellis,Beachley,Westwood,Watson,Campbell,Watson,c:Mah-Chut)	3	5:14.63	14.45 +14.45
3	48.01	Kings 1	(Vertzayias,Deacon,Bucknell,Chatfield,Andrews,Prater,Costello,Byrne,c:Hurley)	2	5:19.34	4.71 +19.16
4	48.02	Kings 2	(Bell,Bekal,Collins,Hill,Cox,Boland,Robinson,Horne,c:Wilson)	4	5:42.43	23.09 +42.25

Progress : All-&gt;Final (Race 75)

Race 58 School 2nd Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	50.05	St Ignatius	(McDermott,O'Brien,Mackinnon,Morris,Maguire,Goodman,Dredge,Easdown,c:Kearney)	1	4:35.28	0.00 +0.00
2	50.01	Kings	(Wickham,Douglas,Wait,Witheridge,McKenna,Webster,Watts,Farrington,c:Kladnig)	2	4:40.91	5.63 +5.63
3	50.02	Newington	(Dunstan,Blakeman,Chanter,Gillies,Tainsh,Taylor,Webb,Whitnall,c:Nicholas)	3	4:41.16	0.25 +5.88
4	50.07	Sydney Grammar	(Potter,Balderstone,Maynard,Brownlow-Ziirsen,Hoang,Brew,Osborne,Polya,c:Chung)	4	5:08.10	26.94 +32.82

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 77); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 76)

Race 59 School 2nd Eight					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	50.04	Shore	(Mathur,Holt,Hebblewhite,Shepherd,Galligan,Banks*,Wait,Guild,c:Warburton)	1	4:33.22	0.00 +0.00
2	50.06	St Josephs	(Madden,Ball,Newsome,Deegan,Dunne,Baksa,Cullen,Mulders,c:Grundy)	2	4:44.65	11.43 +11.43
3	50.03	Scots	(Treffry,McMaster,Stambolie,Hart,Dimitroulis,Hughes,Calligeros,Ulcoq,c:Chang)	3	4:58.41	13.76 +25.19

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 77); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 76)

\*substitute

Race 60 Men's Open Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	1400M	Margins
1	52.06	Sydney University 1	(Britt,Walsh*,Danks,Gibson,Anderson,Riach,Mirow,Ryan,c:Pettit)	3	4:23.97	0.00 +0.00
2	52.08	UTS	(Caponas,Power,Blackwell,Roncolato,Williams,Wood,Thompson,Jewell,c:O'Hanlon)	4	4:26.88	2.91 +2.91
3	52.01	Kings	(Whalan,Rogers,Leahy,Menzies,Bucknell,Dugan,Staniforth,Duta,c:Cleave)	1	4:41.74	14.86 +17.77
	52.02	Newington	(Sutherland,Harvey,Maclean,Elliott,Carr,Page,Moses,Jones,c:Novati)	2	SCRATCHED	

Progress : Fastest 5 Crews-&gt;Final (Race 79)

\*substitute



## Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 19 February 2022

Race 61 Men's Open Eight				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	52.05 Sydney (Hoffmann,Crowe,Delaney,Crouch,Aitken,Graham,Glendinning,Olsson,c:Harris)	3	4:24.77	0.00	+0.00
2	52.07 Sydney University 2 (Miles*,Batt*,Leahy,Bristow,Hobbs,Smith,Talbot*,Hewitt,c:Dewhurst)	4	4:27.00	2.23	+2.23
3	52.04 St Josephs (Maroulis,Summers,Mangelsdorf,Hine,Frederikson,Dickinson,Gursoy,Moloney,c:Tong)	1	4:29.83	2.83	+5.06
	52.03 St Ignatius (Curtin,Power,Lowrey,O'Meara,Beregi,Seke,Whiteing,Milozzi,c:Vecchio)	2	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Fastest 5 Crews->Final (Race 79)					*substitute

Race 62 School 1st Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	31.03 Scots (Ellis,Jenkins,Delmenico,Tremlett,Berckelman,Baldassarre,Hufton,Lees,c:Howell)	2	4:30.39	0.00	+0.00
2	31.02 Newington (Sutherland,Harvey,Maclean,Elliott,Carr,Page,Moses,Jones,c:Novati)	1	4:31.39	1.00	+1.00
3	31.08 Sydney Grammar (Russell,Ireland,Brennan,Hyde,Brezniak,Stalker,Zhang,Collier,c:Potter)	3	4:40.73	9.34	+10.34

Race 63 School 1st Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	31.04 Shore (Clubb,Oxenham,Chapman,Nutt,Scambler,Kenny,Sloan,Marshall*,c:Smith)	2	4:22.76	0.00	+0.00
2	31.06 St Ignatius (Curtin,Power,Lowrey,O'Meara,Beregi,Seke,Whiteing,Milozzi,c:Vecchio)	1	4:23.97	1.21	+1.21
3	31.01 Kings (Whalan,Rogers,Leahy,Menzies,Bucknell,Dugan,Staniforth,Duta,c:Cleave)	3	4:30.08	6.11	+7.32
4	31.07 St Josephs (Maroulis,Summers,Mangelsdorf,Hine,Frederikson,Dickinson,Gursoy,Moloney,c:Tong)	4	4:36.15	6.07	+13.39
					*substitute

Race 64 School Year 10 2nd Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	34.05 St Ignatius (White,Armstrong,Pidcock,Holmes,Kennedy,Lenahan,Hodge,Walker,c:Bunis)	3	5:02.31	0.00	+0.00
2	34.03 Scots (Hill,Norgard,Low,Martin,Evans,Dack,Sides,Brann,c:Palin)	1	5:14.38	12.07	+12.07
3	34.07 Sydney Grammar (Hue,Huynh,Zheng,Kelly,Sanderson,Dudley-Smith,Sproats,Thurgood,c:Abdel Sayed)	2	5:23.07	8.69	+20.76

Race 65 School Year 10 2nd Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	34.01 Kings (Salmon,Whalan,Mason,Schultz,Camilleri,Odbert,Jones,Payne,c:Lawson)	1	4:57.72	0.00	+0.00
2	34.04 Shore (Davies*,Betar,Hall,Mendel*,Gillian,Lyne,Elliott*,Stacker,c:Waugh)	2	5:01.17	3.45	+3.45
3	34.06 St Josephs (Taylor,Moore,Basha,O'Brien,Hannan,Goss,Callanan,Jani,c:Smeaton)	4	5:20.31	19.14	+22.59
4	34.02 Newington (Armitage,Kinlyside,Salmon,,Sutton,Rixom,Grippi,Kosmas,Phillips,c:Cooper)	3	5:21.36	1.05	+23.64
					*substitute

Race 66 School Year 10 1st Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	35.05 St Ignatius (Bannerman,La Spina,Zukerman,Hartman,Graham,Harrison,Price,Hennessy,c:Hallam)	1	4:53.55	0.00	+0.00
2	35.07 Sydney Grammar (Cranfield,Au Yeung,Brew,Strothers,Hoang,Ellis,Fairbrother,Lygdas,c:Braoudakis)	2	5:07.74	14.19	+14.19

## Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 19 February 2022

Race 67 School Year 10 1st Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	35.01 Kings (Wickham,Zhu,Todd,McClean,Hines,Thiel,Whalan,Baker,c:Galvins)	2	4:45.89	0.00	+0.00
2	35.02 Newington (Edmundson,Carnegie,Grillakis,Tetley,Cameron-Tavendale,,Mitchell,Elliott,,Fuller,,c:Johnson)	4	4:46.55	0.66	+0.66
3	35.04 Shore (Smith,Kenny*,Conick*,Roe*,Macfarlane,Hosking,Muffet,Scott,c:Fox)	1	4:49.94	3.39	+4.05
4	35.06 St Josephs (Massey,Williams,Gough,Negline,Moloney,Moloney,Mitchell,Ciesiolka,c:Bruen)	3	4:59.85	9.91	+13.96
*substitute					

Race 68 School 4th Four				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	44.02 Newington 1 (Meldrum,Maxwell,Carlisle,Collingwood,c:Ikladios)	1	6:04.73	0.00	+0.00

Race 69 School 4th Four				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	44.04 Shore (Bennett,Fite,Collier,Blackwell,c:Bishop)	2	5:24.88	0.00	+0.00
2	44.05 St Ignatius 1 (Kelly,Macken,Whittaker,Egger,c:Kelly)	1	5:26.27	1.39	+1.39
3	44.01 Kings (Smith,Engsall,Bradford,Wong,c:Seaton-Cooper)	3	5:31.63	5.36	+6.75
4	44.06 St Ignatius 2 (Barnes,Egerton-Warburton,McCaffery,Harrop,c:Dean)	4	5:33.27	1.64	+8.39

Race 70 School 3rd Four				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	45.04 St Ignatius (Ryan,Loiterton,English,Turner,c:Re)	1	5:21.71	0.00	+0.00
2	45.03 Shore (Fenwicke,Cameron,McAlpine,Thurgood,c:Longstaff)	2	5:27.67	5.96	+5.96
3	45.01 Kings (Xegas,Smith,Rumble,Wall,c:Tran)	4	5:33.08	5.41	+11.37
4	45.02 Newington (Martin,Gestakovski,Foreman,Rennie,c:Iliopoulos)	3	5:41.61	8.53	+19.90
5	45.05 St Josephs (Basha,Broughton,Farnese,Fitzgerald,c:Clarke)	5	6:07.28	25.67	+45.57

Race 71 School 2nd Four				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	46.06 St Ignatius (Grant,Sullivan,Re,Antonelli,c:Dominguez)	1	5:26.75	0.00	+0.00
	46.03 Scots (Mo,Gizardin-Pradeau,Williams,Tapper,c:Poon)	2	SCRATCHED		

Race 72 School 2nd Four				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	46.04 Shore (Patrick,Muhlbauer,Duddy,Bowers,c:Warburton)	1	5:20.13	0.00	+0.00
2	46.01 Kings (Davis,Lindeman,Burke,Thompson,c:Fagan)	2	5:28.44	8.31	+8.31
3	46.02 Newington (de Botton,Grove,Potter,Koskela,c:Lau)	4	5:36.44	8.00	+16.31
4	46.07 St Josephs (Quick,Rodrigues,Courtney,Ashby,c:Crawford)	3	5:50.02	13.58	+29.89

Race 73 School 1st Four				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	47.03 Scots (Geissler,Kligman,Mattani,Sassine,c:Low)	1	5:48.24	0.00	+0.00
	47.08 Sydney Grammar (Balderstone,Hornby,Slack,Brew,c:Ledbury)	2	DID NOT START		

Race 74 School 1st Four				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	47.06 St Ignatius (Bannerman,McNamee,Lambert,Collins,c:Burton)	2	5:09.69	0.00	+0.00
2	47.04 Shore (Wulff,Clayton,McCredie,Black,c:Bishop)	1	5:11.85	2.16	+2.16
3	47.02 Newington (Morsley,Whiteman,Chandler,Gleeson,c:Wadland)	4	5:21.51	9.66	+11.82
4	47.07 St Josephs (Castaldi,Crawford,Trindall,Thomas,c:Lucarelli)	3	5:33.59	12.08	+23.90

## Riverview Gold Cup

Saturday, 19 February 2022

Race 75 School Third Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	48.04 St Ignatius (Webb,Bambagiotti,Holmes,Rizzo,Gooden,Fleming,Finlayson,Graham,c:McConnell)	1	5:03.15	0.00	+0.00
2	48.01 Kings 1 (Vertzayias,Deacon,Bucknell,Chatfield,Andrews,Prater,Costello,Byrne,c:Hurley)	4	5:12.49	9.34	+9.34
3	48.03 Shore (Cureton,Garagounis,Ellis,Beachley,Westwood,Watson,Campbell,Watson,c:Mah-Chut)	2	5:16.00	3.51	+12.85
4	48.02 Kings 2 (Bell,Bekal,Collins,Hill,Cox,Boland,Robinson,Horne,c:Wilson)	3	5:47.82	31.82	+44.67

Race 76 School 2nd Eight				B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	50.02 Newington (Dunstan,Blakeman,Chanter,Gillies,Tainsh,Taylor,Webb,Whitnall,c:Nicholas)	1	4:42.57	0.00	+0.00
2	50.03 Scots (Treffry,McMaster,Stambolie,Hart,Dimitroulis,Hughes,Calligeros,Ulcoq,c:Chang)	2	4:57.33	14.76	+14.76
3	50.07 Sydney Grammar (Potter,Balderstone,Maynard,Brownlow-Ziirsen,Hoang,Brew,Osborne,Polya,c:Chung)	3	5:00.50	3.17	+17.93

Race 77 School 2nd Eight				A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	50.04 Shore (Mathur,Holt,Hebblewhite,Shepherd,Galligan,Banks*,Wait,Guild,c:Warburton)	2	4:29.73	0.00	+0.00
2	50.05 St Ignatius (McDermott,O'Brien,Mackinnon,Morris,Maguire,Goodman,Dredge,Easdown,c:Kearney)	1	4:31.49	1.76	+1.76
3	50.01 Kings (Wickham,Douglas,Wait,Witheridge,McKenna,Webster,Watts,Farrington,c:Kladnig)	3	4:40.89	9.40	+11.16
4	50.06 St Josephs (Madden,Ball,Newsome,Deegan,Dunne,Baksa,Cullen,Mulders,c:Grundy)	4	4:44.38	3.49	+14.65

\*substitute

Race 78 Women's Open Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	51.01 Sydney (Thomson,Knoke-Driver,Gavan,McManus-Barrett,Graham,Sypher,Scammell,Graham,c:Cowap)	2	4:53.39	0.00	+0.00
2	51.02 Sydney University (Graham,Vagg,Proutt,Hobbs,Ford*,Turner,Wightman,Price,c:Barnet-Hepples)	1	5:01.16	7.77	+7.77

\*substitute

Race 79 Men's Open Eight				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1400M	Margins	
1	52.05 Sydney (Hoffmann,Crowe,Delaney,Crouch,Aitken,Graham,Glendinning,Olsson,c:Harris)	2	4:20.87	0.00	+0.00
2	52.06 Sydney University 1 (Britt,Walsh*,Danks,Gibson,Anderson,Riach,Mirow,Ryan,c:Pettit)	1	4:22.43	1.56	+1.56
3	52.04 St Josephs (Maroulis,Summers,Mangelsdorf,Hine,Frederikson,Dickinson,Gursoy,Moloney,c:Tong)	5	4:38.04	15.61	+17.17
4	52.08 UTS (Caponas,Power,Blackwell,Roncolato,Williams,Wood,Thompson,Jewell,c:O'Hanlon)	3	4:42.56	4.52	+21.69
	52.07 Sydney University 2 (Miles*,Batt*,Leahy,Bristow,Hobbs,Smith,Talbot*,Hewitt,c:Dewhurst)	4	REMOVED FROM RESULTS		

\*substitute